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Tips for Submitting BCBSWY Pharmacy Prior Authorizations Through Availity 
 

1. There are two ways to submit pharmacy prior authorizations, depending on the member’s 
three-digit prefix on their membership card: 

o If a member ID’s three letter prefix is ZSF, QWY or ZSK, submit the request through 
covermymeds ®. 

o For member IDs which start with ZRW, ZSD, ZWY or YWY follow the process below. 
2. During the prior authorization process, you will be required to upload supporting 

documentation which includes a .pdf form.  
o Go to bcbswy.com and on the Providers screen, select the “Clinical Resources” drop 

down. Select “Prescription Drug Tools.” 
 

 
 

o Click “Find Authorization” under “For BCBSWY ID numbers beginning with ZRW, ZSD, 
ZWY or YWY.” 
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o You will be transferred to the “MyPrime” Prior Authorization website.  

 Scroll down to the requested drug and select the appropriate drug “Fax Form.” 

o Print out and complete the form (the following is an example). 
o Save it as a .pdf and attach it to the via the “Recent Attachments” selection found 

below. 

 
3. To begin prior authorization 

entry into Availity, log into your 
Availity account. 
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4. Select “Authorizations & Referrals.” 
 

 
 

5. Select “Authorization Request.”  
6. Do NOT select “Prior Authorization Pharmacy Benefit Drugs (Cover My Meds).” 
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7. Enter the following Payer information: 
o Select “BCBS Wyoming” for Organization. 
o For Payer, select “BCBSWY.” 
o For Request Type, select “Outpatient Authorization.” 

 
 

8. Enter the Patient’s name, Member ID, and Procedure Code: 
o For Service From Date, enter today’s date. 

 If you need coverage of a medication for a previous date of service, input the 
date the member procured the medication or the date you will be submitting on 
a medical claim form.  

 For Procedure Code, select “J3490 – Drugs unclassified injection” if there is no 
CPT or HCPCS code (meaning the drug is only identifiable by a NDC number.) 

o If there is a CPT or HCPCS code, you must submit with this code.  
 Click “Next.” 
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9. If an authorization is needed, you will see “Auth Required” under Status. 
1. Click “Next Steps.” 

 
10. Start the Authorization. 

o Complete the Patient, Member ID and requesting NPI. 
o Click “Retrieve Provider Info.” 
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o Select Requesting Provider from the list provided. 
 

 
o Enter your fax number. 

 If you do not wish to receive a fax with the outcome of the authorization 
(approved / denied / additional information required), input 307-999-9999. 

o Click “Next.”  
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11. Click “New Auth Submission.” 

 
 
 

12. Enter Auth Information. 
o For Case Information, Authorization Type, select “Medical Outpatient.” 
o For Case Type, select “Prior Authorization.” 
 Select Urgency. 

· According to Wyoming state law, “’Urgent health care service’ means a health 
care service for which the application of the time periods for making a non-
expedited prior authorization decision could, in the opinion of a physician with 
knowledge of the enrollee's medical condition: (A) Seriously jeopardize the life 
or health of the enrollee or the ability of the enrollee to regain maximum 
function; or (B) Could subject the enrollee to severe pain that cannot be 
adequately managed without the care or treatment that is the subject of the 
review. For purposes of this act, urgent health care service shall include mental 
and behavioral health care services.” 
 

 



8 
 

 
o Attach supporting documentation you saved as the first step in this process. 
 Click on the “+” under Recent attachments. 
 Upload the document. 

 
 

 
o Detail Information 
 For Place of Service, select “Pharmacy (1)”. 
 For Service Type, select “Drug Pharmacy.” 

o Diagnosis Information 
 Select “ICD10”. 
 Select relevant ICD10 Code. If more than one ICD10 Code is needed, click “Add”. 

 

 
o Procedure Information 
 For Code Set Type, select “HCPCS.” 
 For Code, select “J3490”. 
 For From Date, select today’s date. 
 For Through Date, select 365 days from today. 
 Enter requested Units. 
 Select Unit Type. 

o Specify requested drug under “Please enter any additional information.”  
 Click “Submit.” 
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13. Enter Performing Provider information. 
o If the performing provider is the same as the requesting provider, click “Copy as 

Performing Provider.” 

 



10 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



11 
 

o Make sure to enter the requester in the “Authorization Request Submitted By” in the 
lower left corner. 

o Click “Submit.”  

 

14. Review the prior authorization. 
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o Click “Back” at the bottom of the screen to make changes. 
o Click “Save” to record your selections, but not to submit. 
o Click “Submit” when you are ready to finalize the authorization. 

 

15. Your authorization request is complete! 
o The AUTH-XXXXX number in the bold text is the reference number. 
o Click “Exit AAH” at the top right of the screen. 

 If you do not click “Exit AAH” and you submit another request, you may 
encounter errors like not clearing your cache in other programs. 
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15. To check your requests in your Availity dashboard, go to “Home.” 
o Select “Authorization Request.” 

 
 

o Click on “Go to Dashboard.” 

 
16. Your requests will be listed: 
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